
Dear Parents,  
 
Thank you so much for allowing your child to participate in our Christmas program this year for Grades 1-
5.  It is entitled Felix Finds Christmas: A Story of God’s Heart for Adoption! 
 

As an orphan, Felix can’t help but long for a family to call his own — 
especially during the Christmas season. Join him and his friends at the 
orphanage as they gear up for a Christmas musical extravaganza and 
discover that because of the miraculous birth of Jesus, every person 
has a place to belong in His family. Kids of all ages will join in singing 
as they experience the ultimate adoption story, eternal life in Christ.  At 
its core, this entertaining and poignant musical shares the undeniable 
truth that we are adopted into the family of God because of Jesus Christ 
coming to earth to save us all! 

 
We are looking forward to the opportunity of working with your child through Christmas choir this year, and 
are asking God to bless our efforts together! 
 
Here is a schedule listing all planned rehearsal and program dates and times (KSWC: Kids Street 
Worship Center):   
 

Wednesday, Sept. 21 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Sept. 28 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
 
Wednesday, Oct. 5 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Oct. 12 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Oct. 19 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
SATURDAY, Oct. 22 2:00-4:00 PM Rehearsal (KSWC) 
Wednesday, Oct. 26 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
 
Wednesday, Nov. 2 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Nov. 9 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Nov. 16 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
SATURDAY, Nov. 19 2:00-4:00 PM Rehearsal (KSWC) 
TUESDAY, Nov. 22 (Thanksgiving week) 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Wednesday, Nov. 30 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
 
Wednesday, Dec. 7 7:00-8:00 PM Rehearsal (Adult Choir Room) 
Saturday, Dec. 10 10:00 AM-NOON Rehearsal (KSWC) 
Sunday, Dec. 11 5:00-7:00 PM Rehearsal (KSWC) 
Monday, Dec. 12 6:30-8:30 PM Dress Rehearsal (KSWC) 
Tuesday, Dec. 13 7:00 PM PROGRAM (KSWC) 
 

 
Please make sure that your child attends each of these rehearsal 
times if they possibly can, and pray for us as we prepare for this 
Christmas program.  We trust the performance will be a blessing to all 
who attend, and also are praying that the message will touch those 
same lives.  Thanks again! 
 
Tracie Wilson and Lorraine Moore (Program Co-Directors) 
Tim Gerber (Children’s Pastor) 
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